Eliminator  Burn-out fi lter drier
Type DAS
 Flare connection
 Solder connection (copper)
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING Technical leafl et
2 RD6AJ702   Danfoss A/S  (RC-CMS/HBS), 10 - 2004
Technical leafl et Eliminator   Burn-out fi lter drier, type DAS

core grains are bonded and cannot move against
each other.
Identification Type codes
Example for type codes
 D A S 08 3 s V V
Filter drier D
Solid core A Burn-out, 70% activated alumina, 30% Molecular Sieves
Application S Suction line
Size (volume) 08
16
30
41
60
8 in3
16 in3
30 in3
41 in3
60 in3
Connection (filter connection
in 1/8 of an inch increments)
3
4
5
6
7
9
3/8 in. / 10 mm
1/2 in. / 12 mm
5/8 in. / 16 mm
3/4 in. / 18 (19) mm
7/8 in. / 22 mm
11/8 in. / 28 mm
Connection type (blank)
s
Flare connection
Solder connection
Access valves
(blank)
V
V V
Inlet: Outlet:
No access valves No access valves
Schraeder valve
Schraeder valve Schraeder valve
 Danfoss A/S  (RC-CMS/HBS), 10 - 2004 RD6AJ702  5
Technical leaflet Eliminator   Burn-out filter drier, type DAS
Dimensions and weights Flare connections
Type A L D1 D2 F Weight
DAS 083VV mm 101 158 58 54 40 0.51 kg
DAS 084VV mm 101 166 58 54 40 0.62 kg
DAS 164VV mm 110 175 80 76 40 0.91 kg
DAS 165VV mm 110 184 80 76 40 0.95 kg
Solder connections
Type A B L D1 D2 F Weight
DAS 083sVV mm 101 120 139 58 54 40 0.47 kg
DAS 084sVV mm 101 122 143 58 54 40 0.50 kg
DAS 085sVV mm 101 125 149 58 54 40 0.50 kg
DAS 086sVV mm 101 131 161 58 54 40 0.50 kg
DAS 164sVV mm 110 131 152 80 76 50 0.83 kg
DAS 165sVV mm 110 134 158 80 76 50 0.84 kg
DAS 166sVV mm 110 140 170 80 76 50 0.84 kg
DAS 167sVV mm 110 136 172 80 76 50 0.84 kg
DAS 169sVV mm 110 131 173 80 76 50 1.9 kg
DAS 305sVV mm 186 210 234 80 76 50 1.31 kg
DAS 306sVV mm 186 216 246 80 76 50 1.31 kg
DAS 307sVV mm 186 212 248 80 76 50 1.33 kg
DAS 309sVV mm 186 207 249 80 76 50 1.35 kg
DAS 417sVV mm 187 213 249 93 89 55 2.08 kg
DAS 419sVV mm 187 208 250 93 89 55 2.08 kg
DAS 607sVV mm 337 363 399 80 76 50 2.39 kg
DAS 609sVV mm 337 358 400 80 76 50 2.40 kg
6 RD6AJ702   Danfoss A/S  (RC-CMS/HBS), 10 - 2004
Technical leaflet Eliminator   Burn-out filter drier, type DAS
 Danfoss A/S  (RC-CMS/HBS), 10 - 2004 RD6AJ702  7